
510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
City of Pittsburgh

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 12020-0801

Status:Type: Resolution Passed Finally

File created: In control:10/9/2020 Committee on Public Safety Services

On agenda: Final action:10/13/2020 10/27/2020

Enactment date: 10/27/2020 552Enactment #:

10/28/2020Effective date:

Title: Resolution amending Resolution 654 of 2017, which authorized the City of Pittsburgh to enter into an
amended professional services agreement or agreements with Humane Animal Rescue for
professional services in connection with the detention, care and/or euthanasia of domesticated
animals in order to extend the term until December 31, 2021 and add $300,000 in compensation, as
the City plans to soon develop an RFP for the forthcoming procurement of said services beyond 2021.

Sponsors:

Indexes: AGREEMENTS (AMENDING)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2020-0801 Cover Ltr Humane Animal Rescue contract extension letter, 2. Summary 2020-0801

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Signed by the MayorMayor10/28/2020 1

Passed FinallyCity Council10/27/2020 1 Pass

Affirmatively RecommendedStanding Committee10/21/2020 1 Pass

Read and referredCity Council10/13/2020 1

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

